against because of their race, creed, color, age, religion, sex, or national origin. 

This contract is subject to the Federal Occupational Safety & Health Act of 1970 (OSHA) conditions. 

This contract is subject to Pennsylvania Human Relations Act 222 conditions. 

The estimated cost for this project is greater than Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) and the 
Pennsylvania Prevailing Wage Act shall apply.  

It is brought to the attention of the Bidder that the Project will be partially funded by a Commonwealth 
Financing Authority (CFA) Local Share Account grant.  Bidders shall comply with CFA Local Share Account